is prepaid for roadside assistance services that are generally carried out over a twelve-month or longer period.
Accordingly, previously issued financial statements as presented herein have been restated to correct the
classification of deferred revenue and the related deferred income taxes. Net Cash provided by Operating Activities
for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002 were not impacted by the corrections of deferred revenue
and the related deferred income taxes. However, cash flows in the amounts of $0.5 million and $0.4 million have
been reclassified within operating cash flows from “Prepaid expenses and other current assets” to “Deferred charges
and other assets” for the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2002, respectively, and from “Deferred charges and
other assets” to “Prepaid expenses and other current assets” for the year ended December 31, 2003 in the amount of
$0.6 million.

A summary of the effects of the restatement on the Financial Statements as of December 31, 2004 and 2003 is
presented below (in thousands):

  December 31, 2004   December 31, 2003
  As   As
  Previously  Adjustments As   Previously Adjustments As
  Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated
Cash and cash equivalents $ 93,868   $ 93,868  $ 92,085   92,085
Receivables, net  90,661   90,661   82,415   82,415
Prepaid expenses and other
   current assets  9,126  $ 2,093  11,219   11,813 $ 1,615  13,428
Assets held for sale  9,742   9,742   --   --
   Total current assets  203,397   2,093  205,490   186,313  1,615  187,928

Property and equipment, net  82,891   82,891   107,194   107,194
Goodwill, net  5,224   5,224   5,085   5,085
Deferred charges and other
   assets  21,014   (2,093 ) 18,921   19,583  (1,615 ) 17,968

 $ 312,526  $ --  $ 312,526  $ 318,175 $ --  $ 318,175

Current installments of
   Long-term debt $ --   $ --  $ 87   $ 87
Accounts payable  13,693   13,693   17,706   17,706
Accrued employee
   compensation and benefits  30,316   30,316   30,869   30,869
Deferred grants related to
   Assets held for sale  6,740   6,740   --   --
Income taxes payable  2,965   2,965   4,921   4,921
Deferred revenue  --  $ 22,952  22,952   --  $ 23,507  23,507
Other accrued expenses and
   current liabilities  13,284   (3,898 ) 9,386   14,226   (4,508 ) 9,718
   Total current liabilities  66,998   19,054  86,052   67,809   18,999  86,808
Deferred grants  13,921   13,921   27,369   27,369
Deferred revenue  19,054   (19,054 ) --   19,835   (18,999 ) 836
Other long-term liabilities  2,518   2,518   2,330   2,330
Total liabilities  102,491   --  102,491   117,343   --  117,343
Total shareholders’ equity  210,035   --  210,035   200,832   --  200,832

 $ 312,526  $ --  $ 312,526  $ 318,175  $ --  $ 318,175

Note 3. Acquisitions and Dispositions

   In April 2002, the Company acquired the rights to a multi-year customer service and technical support agreement
and the net assets of a call center in Bocholt, Germany for $1.9 million in cash. In connection with the purchase, the
Company recognized identifiable intangible assets of $1.8 million related to the underlying customer support
agreement and recorded net assets of $0.1 million. During the fourth quarter of 2002, call volumes fell below
anticipated levels and, after the Company evaluated the Bocholt assets for recoverability, the remaining balance of